THE DATASHEET OF
DTB120225UC-P5P-FL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
a division of  CUI INC
date
page
SERIES:           DESCRIPTION:
12/2010
1 of 6
LEAD ACID BATTERY CHARGER18 ~ 36 W DESK-TOP
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062     phone 503.612.2300    fax 503.612.2382   www.v-infi nity.com
FEATURES
•short circuit protection
•reverse polarity protection
•LED indicator
•UL 60950 approved
•meets FCC class B EMI standard
•designed for optimum
  lead acid battery charging
MODEL output voltage output current output wattage
nominal
(V dc)
min
(A)
max
(A)
max
(W)
DTB120150UC 12 0 1.5 18
DTB120225UC 12 0 2.25 26.4
DTB120300UC 12 0 3 36
DTB240080UC 24 0 0.8 19.2
DTB240125UC 24 0 1.25 30
DTB240150UC 24 0 1.5 36
PART NUMBER KEY
DTB120125UC -PXXX- FL - CXX
Factory
Designation
Base Number
example of 12 V dc, 1.25 A
Reserved for custom
configurations
RoHS
DC Plug type:
see output plug options
on page 6
Disc
on
tin
ue
d
a division of  CUI INC
date
page
SERIES:           DESCRIPTION:
12/2010
2 of 6
LEAD ACID BATTERY CHARGER18 ~ 36 W DESK-TOP
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062     phone 503.612.2300    fax 503.612.2382   www.v-infi nity.com
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min nom max units
rated input voltage 100 240 V ac
frequency range 47 63 Hz
rated input current 1.5 A
inrush current 120 V ac, cold start, 25°C 10 A
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min nom max units
fast charge
(CC mode)
LED: red
output curent
output voltage
DTB120125
DTB120225
DTB120300
DTB240080
DTB240125
DTB240150
12 V
24 V
1.3
2.05